Enclosed
Disconnect
Switches
Ferraz Shawmut Enclosed Disconnect Switches are designed to meet customer’s requirements
for compact and durable individual disconnecting means. Both fusible and non-fusible versions
are available in a variety of enclosure types resulting in one of the largest available ranges in the
industry. The enclosed disconnect switch range offers safety, ease of installation, space savings
and operational convenience to end-users.Socomec

• Conveyor systems
• Harsh industrial environments
• Industrial facilities
• Baggage Handling
• Chemical Plants
Typical Applications
• Line of sight disconnects
• Isolation switches
• Main switches
Circuit Breaker
Arc broken into 4
Amp
Rating
1 3R 12 12 4x Stainless 4X Non-Metallic*
Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog #
16 EALBS163RSO EFLBS163RSO ECLBS163RSO EHLBS163RSO EBLBS163RSO EDLBS163RSO
20 EALBS203RSO EFLBS203RSO ECLBS203RSO EHLBS203RSO EBLBS203RSO EDLBS203RSO
25 EALBS253RSO EFLBS253RSO ECLBS253RSO EHLBS253RSO EBLBS253RSO EDLBS253RSO
30 EALBS303RSO EFLBS303RSO ECLBS303RSO EHLBS303RSO EBLBS303RSO EDLBS303RSO
40 EALBS403RSO EFLBS403RSO ECLBS403RSO EHLBS403RSO EBLBS403RSO EDLBS403RSO
60 EALBS603RSO EFLBS603RSO ECLBS603RSO EHLBS603RSO EBLBS603RSO EDLBS603RSO
80 EALBS803RSO EFLBS803RSO ECLBS803RSO EHLBS803RSO EBLBS803RSO EGLBS803RSO
100 EALBS1003RSO EFLBS1003RSO ECLBS1003RSO EHLBS1003RSO EBLBS1003RSO EGLBS1003RSO
125 EALBS1253RSO EFLBS1253RSO ECLBS1253RSO EHLBS1253RSO EBLBS1253RSO EGLBS1253RSO
Amp
Rating
1 3R 12 4 4X Stainless 4X No-Metallic
Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog #
16 EALBS163RPO EFLBS163RPO ECLBS163RPO EHLBS163RPO EBLBS163RPO EDLBS163RPO
20 EALBS203RPO EFLBS203RPO ECLBS203RPO EHLBS203RPO EBLBS203RPO EDLBS203RPO
25 EALBS253RPO EFLBS253RPO ECLBS253RPO EHLBS253RPO EBLBS253RPO EDLBS253RPO
30 EALBS303RPO EFLBS303RPO ECLBS303RPO EHLBS303RPO EBLBS303RPO EDLBS303RPO
40 EALBS403RPO EFLBS403RPO ECLB5403RPO EHLBS403RPO EBLBS403RPO EDLBS403RPO
60 EALBS603RPO EFLBS603RPO ECLBS603RPO EHLBS603RPO EBLBS603RPO EDLBS603RPO
80 EALBS803RPO EFLBS803RPO ECLBS803RPO EHLBS803RPO EBLBS803RPO EGLBS803RPO
100 EALBS1003RPO EFLBS1003RPO ECLBS1003RPO EHLBS1003RPO EBLBS1003RPO EGLBS1003RPO
125 EALBS1253RPO EFLBS1253RPO ECLBS1253RPO EHLBS1253RPO EBLBS1253RPO EGLBS1253RPO
30 EASC303RPO EFSC303RPO ECSC303RPO EHSC303RPO EBSC303RPO EGSC303RPO
60 EASC603RPO EFSC603RPO ECSC603RPO EHSC603RPO EBSC603RPO EGSC603RPO
100 EASC1003RPO EFSC1003RPO ECSC1003RPO EHSC1003RPO EBSC1003RPO EGSC1003RPO
200 EASC2003RPO EFSC2003RPO ECSC2003RPO EHSC2003RPO EBSC2003RPO EGSC2003RPO
400 EASC4003RPO EFSC4003RPO ECSC4003RPO EHSC4003RPO EBSC4003RPO EGSC4003RPO
600 EASC6003RPO EFSC6003RPO ECSC6003RPO EHSC6003RPO EBSC6003RPO EGSC6003RPO
800 EASC8003RPO EFSC8003RPO ECSC8003RPO EHSC8003RPO EBSC8003RPO EGSC8003RPO
1000 EASC10003RPO EFSC10003RPO ECSC10003RPO EHSC10003RPO EBSC10003RPO EGSC10003RPO
12000 EASC12003RPO EFSC12003RPO ECSC12003RPO EHSC12003RPO EBSC12003RPO EGSC12003RPO
Amp
Rating
Fuse
Type
1 3R 12 4 4X Stainless 4X Non-Metallic
Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog # Catalog #
30, compact CC EAFBCC303RPO EFFBCC303RPO ECFBCC303RPO EHFBCC303RPO EBFBCC303RPO EGFBCC303RPO
30, compact J EAFBJC303RPO EFFBJC303RPO ECFBJC303RPO EHFBJC303RPO EBFBJC303RPO EGFBJC303RPO
30 CC EAFBC303RPO EFFBC303RPO ECFBC303RPO EHFBC303RPO EBFBC303RPO EGFBC303RPO
30 J EAFBJ303RPO EFFBJ303RPO ECFBJ303RPO EHFBJ303RPO EBFBJ303RPO EGFBJ303RPO
60 J EAFBJ603RPO EFFBJ603RPO ECFBJ603RPO EHFBJ603RPO EBFBJ603RPO EGFBJ603RPO
100 J EAFBJ1003RPO EFFBJ1003RPO ECFBJ1003RPO EHFBJ1003RPO EBFBJ1003RPO EGFBJ1003RPO
200 J EAFBJ2003RPO EFFBJ2003RPO ECFBJ2003RPO EHFBJ2003RPO EBFBJ2003RPO EGFBJ2003RPO
400 J EAFBJ4003RPO EFFBJ4003RPO ECFBJ4003RPO EHFBJ4003RPO EBFBJ4003RPO EGFBJ4003RPO
600 J EAFBJ6003RPO EFFBJ6003RPO ECFBJ6003RPO EHFBJ6003RPO EBFBJ6003RPO EGFBJ6003RPO
800 L EAFBL8003RPO EFFBL8003RPO ECFBL8003RPO EHFBL8003RPO EBFBL8003RPO EGFBL8003RPO
NEMA Enclosure Types
3 Pole, 600V, 16-125A, Non-Fused, Selector Handle
3 Pole, 600V, 16-1200A, Non-Fused, Pistol Handle
3 Pole, 600V, 30-800A, Fused, Pistol Handle

Other options
Switch Style Catalog Suffix
1 2 3
Non-fusible, UL508 LBSM, 16 – 25A N/A N/A 1 NO + NC
Non-fusible, UL508 LBSR, 30 – 125A 1 NO 1 NC 1 NO + NC
Non-fusible, UL98 Sirco, 30 – 1200A 1 NO 1 NC 1 NO + NC
Fusible, UL98 Fuserbloc, 30 – 800A 1 NO 1 NC 1 NO + NC
Box type Switch type Ground lug wire size
IP65 16 – 30A 6mm2 (~#10)
NEMA/UL 16–60A (2) #4 – #14
NEMA/UL 80 – 125A (2) 1/0 – #14
NEMA/UL 200 – 400A (2)600kcmil – #2
NEMA/UL 600A & above Consult Factory
*IEC Enclosure Type (IP65)
Amp Rating Catalog #
16 EELBS163RSO
20 EELBS203RSO
25 EELBS253RSO
30 EELBS303RSO
Enclosure Type Intended Use and Description
NEMA 1
Indoor use primarly to provide a degree of protection against contact with the enclosed equipment and
against a limited amount of falling dirt.